Code Ann. § 8-6-1001 et seq., and with this 

regulatione, provide the funding mechanism for the Landfill Post-Closure Trust Fund. 

(C)      Funding Cap 

In the event that the total amount in the Landfill Post-Closure Trust Fund equals or exceeds 

twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000), no additional fees shall be collected under the Landfill 

Post Closure Trust Fund provisions of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 8-6-1003 and 8-6-1004 until the total 

amount in the fund equals or is less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000), at which time 

such collection of fees shall resume to the credit of the Landfill Post-Closure Trust Fund. In the 

event that the total amount in the Landfill Post-Closure Trust Fund reaches twenty-five million 

dollars ($25,000,000), fees shall be collected pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-612 to the credit 

of the Solid Waste Management and Recycling Fund for support of the computer and electronic 

equipment recycling program. 

3-2  

(D)      Funding Availability 

(1)       Landfill Post-Closure Trust Fund moneys are to be made available, upon written

[...]

collected in accordance with Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-1001 et seq., and with this rule, provide 

the funding mechanism for the Landfill Post-Closure Trust Fund. 

(C)      Funding Cap 

In the event that the total amount in the Landfill Post-Closure Trust Fund equals or exceeds 

twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000), no additional fees shall be collected under the Landfill 

Post Closure Trust Fund provisions of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 8-6-1003 and 8-6-1004 until the total 

amount in the fund equals or is less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000), at which time 

such collection of fees shall resume to the credit of the Landfill Post-Closure Trust Fund. In the 

event that the total amount in the Landfill Post-Closure Trust Fund reaches twenty-five million 

dollars ($25,000,000), fees shall be collected pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-612 to the credit 

of the Solid Waste Management and Recycling Fund for support of the computer and electronic 

equipment recycling program. 

(D)      Funding Availability 

(1)       Landfill Post-Closure Trust Fund moneys are to be made available, upon written